PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ziba Design, Inc.	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wacom Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	2-510-1, Toyonodai
City:	Kazo-shi, Saitama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	349-1148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D614623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Karen M. Henckel, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ı	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCOL145781
ı		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen M. Henckel

Total Attachments: 4

source=45781_NPT_Assignment_ Ziba_Wacom#page1.tif source=45781_NPT_Assignment_ Ziba_Wacom#page2.tif source=45781_NPT_Assignment_ Ziba_Wacom#page3.tif source=45781_NPT_Assignment_ Ziba_Wacom#page4.tif OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0010

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FROM ZIBA TO WACOM

WHEREAS, Ziba Design, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1044 NW 9th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), may have right and title to and interest in certain inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the patents and the application for patent identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (said patents and said application collectively referred to herein as "Invention Rights");

AND, WHEREAS, Wacom Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 2-510-1, Toyonodai, Kazo-shi, Saitama, Japan 349-1148 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Invention Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc for each patent and the application in said Invention Rights on the day the application or an application for the patents was first filed anywhere, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that Assignor has any rights in the Invention Rights. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said inventions and said Invention Rights, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and includes the right to collect damages effective the date the application for a patent was filed, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 79 day of June, 2011.

Ziba Design, Inc.

Printed Name: Siavash Vossoughi

Title: Executive Managing Director

WOOLM5781 ZIBA NPT ASSIGNMENT.DOC

STATE OF	Dregon)	¥.
	., i	ss.
COUNTY OF	muthoman)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Siavas Vossey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 29, 2011

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires April 8, 2012



EXHIBIT A to NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FROM ZIBA TO WACOM

- U.S. Patent No. D614,623, directed to an ELECTRONIC PEN, filed on September 29, 2009, issued on April 27, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 16, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D625,727, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on September 29, 2009, issued on October 19, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 28, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D625,726, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on September 29, 2009, issued on October 19, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 28, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D625,728, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on September 29, 2009, issued on October 19, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 28, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D629,401, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on September 29, 2009, issued December 21, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 28, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D629,402, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on September 29, 2009, issued December 21, 2010, and first filed in Japan on April 28, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. D629,400, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on June 16, 2009, issued on December 21, 2010, and first filed in Japan on December 17, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D617,327, directed to an ELECTRONIC PEN, filed on June 17, 2009, issued on June 8, 2010, and first filed in Japan on December 26, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D631,047, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on June 16, 2009, issued on January 18, 2011, and first filed in Japan on December 17, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D617,328, directed to an ELECTRONIC PEN, filed on June 18, 2009, issued on June 8, 2010, and first filed in Japan on December 26, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D614,622, directed to an ELECTRONIC PEN, filed on June 18, 2009, issued on April 27, 2010, and first filed in Japan on December 26, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D624,966, directed to an ELECTRONIC PEN STAND, filed on June 17, 2009, issued on October 5, 2010, and first filed in Japan on December 26, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. D519,997, directed to a TABLET, filed on January 27, 2005, issued on May 2, 2006, and first filed in Japan on July 29, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. D525,621, directed to a TABLET, filed on January 27, 2005, issued on July 25, 2006, and first filed in Japan on July 29, 2004;

EXHIBIT A to NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FROM ZIBA TO WACOM

- U.S. Patent No. D527,050, directed to a PEN, filed on January 27, 2005, issued on August 22, 2006, and first filed in Japan on July 29, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. D521,998, directed to a MOUSE, filed on January 27, 2005, issued on May 30, 2006, and first filed on July 29, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. D525,306, directed to a PEN STAND, filed on January 27, 2005, issued on July 18, 2006, and first filed on August 31, 2004;
- U.S. Application No. 29/366,122, directed to a COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE, filed on July 20, 2010, and first filed in Japan on January 27, 2010;

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 08/01/2011